

## VNV Global AB (publ) publishes prospectus and applies for admission to trading of bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm

Reference is made to press release made by VNV Global AB (publ) (the "Company") on 20 January 2022 regarding the bonds of series 2022/2025 issued by the Company on 31 January 2022 in an initial amount of SEK 1,200 million (the "Bonds").

The Company has applied for admission to trading of the Bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm and the first day of trading is expected to be on 24 March 2022. For the purpose of the listing, the Company has prepared a prospectus that has been approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (Sw. *Finansinspektionen*). The prospectus is available on the Company's website <a href="www.vnv.global">www.vnv.global</a> and on the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority's website <a href="www.vnv.global">www.vnv.global</a> and on the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority's website <a href="www.fi.se">www.fi.se</a>.

## For further information please contact:

Björn von Sivers, Investor Relations: +46 8-545 015 50

## **About Us**

VNV Global is an investment company with the business concept of using experience, expertise and a widespread network to identify and invest in assets with considerable potential for value appreciation. The company has a special focus on online marketplaces and businesses with strong network effects. The common shares of VNV Global are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment, with the ticker VNV. For more information on VNV Global, visit www.vnv.global.

## **Attachments**

VNV Global AB (publ) publishes prospectus and applies for admission to trading of bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm